ferred Enoch from facing a circumstance of “prema-
ture” death. Yet, sometime after he was transferred 
to another place the testimony of Scripture is that 
Enoch eventually died (“these all died in faith” (He-
brews 11:5, 13). Thus, Genesis 5:23 plainly says that 
“all the days of Enoch were three hundred and sixty-
five years.” Enoch lived 365 years. These were “all 
the days of Enoch.” Therefore, Enoch remains buried 
somewhere on the Earth awaiting resurrection.

Related articles on Enoch, as well as Elijah, can be 
found in past Bible Student’s Notebooks:

•	 Enoch and Elijah (James Coram) BSN 373;